Moving You Forward.™
Ordering Guide and Tray Layout
ROSA® Robotics
ROSA Knee General Instruments. ............................................................................. 1
Tray Layout............................................................................................................. 1
ROSA Knee................................................................................................................. 2
Persona® V1.4 Tray Layout..................................................................................... 2
NexGen® V1.4 Tray Layout..................................................................................... 4
Vanguard® V1.4 Tray Layout.................................................................................. 6
ROSA Partial Knee...................................................................................................... 8
Persona Partial Knee Tray Layout.......................................................................... 8
ROSA Knee/ROSA Partial Knee Disposables........................................................... 10
ROSA Hip.................................................................................................................. 12
Tray Layout........................................................................................................... 12
ROSA Hip Disposables............................................................................................. 13
Table of Contents
1  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Instrument Sets (Should be ordered with both ROSA Knee and ROSA Partial Knee Instrument Sets)
KT-8020-050-00 ROSA Knee General Instrument Kit
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
ROSA Arm Reference Frame A 1 20-8020-015-00
ROSA Arm Instrument Interface B 1 20-8020-004-00
ROSA Base Reference Frame C 1 20-8020-002-00
ROSA Registration Pointer D 1 20-8020-013-00
3.5mm Hex Head Screwdriver E 1 00-5120-087-00
NavitrackER® Pliers F 1 20-8000-070-05
2 Pin Reference Femur TS3 G 1 20-8000-010-33
ROSA Tibia Reference A H 1 20-8020-028-00
ROSA Tibia Reference B I 1 20-8020-029-00
ROSA Knee General Instrument Case – 1 20-8020-065-00
Instrument Case Lid – 1 110031221
ROSA Knee General Instrument Tray Layout
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H I
2  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Instrument Sets (Should be ordered with the ROSA Knee General Instrument Tray KT-8020-050-00)
KT-8020-060-04 ROSA Knee Persona V1.4 Instrument Set
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
ROSA Condyle Digitizer, Small
Optional
D 1 20-8020-190-00
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Medium B 1 20-8020-191-00
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Large C 1 20-8020-192-00
ROSA Knee Tibia Validation Tool A 1 20-8020-193-00
Universal Validation Tool Body E 1 20-8000-010-06
ROSA Persona TKA Cut Guide A F 1 20-8020-007-00
ROSA Persona TKA Cut Guide B G 1 20-8020-008-00
ROSA Pin Caddy H* 1 20-8020-068-01
*The housing labeled “H” hold various pins for sterilization.
Some V1.4 instrument sets may contain Distal & Posterior Condyle Digitizer (20-8000-010-17) in place of the ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Medium.
The ROSA Knee V1.4 tray layouts are based on the ROSA Knee V1.2 Trays. To order the V1.2 upgrade kit, use #KT-8020-050-01.
ROSA Knee Persona® V1.4 Tray Layout
A
B C
D
E
F
G
H
3  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Instrument Sets (Should be ordered with the ROSA Knee General Instrument Tray KT-8020-050-00)
KT-8020-060-04 ROSA Knee Persona V1.4 Instrument Set
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm (non-sterile) H* 2 20-8000-000-01
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm (non-sterile) H* 2 20-8000-000-02
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm H* 2 20-8000-000-10
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm H* 2 20-8000-000-11
Persona Headless Trocar Drill Pin 75mm H* 4 00-5901-020-00
CAS 3.2 mm Headless Trocar Drill Pin H* 1 20-8000-000-16
ROSA Checkpoint Screw, 13 mm H* 2 20-8020-158-00​
ROSA Modular Instrument Case - 1 20-8020-066-00
ROSA Modular Tray - 1 20-8020-067-00
Instrument Case Lid - 1 110031221
Universal Tool Assy Bracket E 1 20-8020-068-03
ROSA TKA Cut Guide Bracket F,G 2 20-8020-068-02
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer Bracket A,B,C 3 110046654
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer Bracket (for Small)
Optional
D 1 110046654
ROSA Knee Persona ID Plate - 2 20-8020-060-02
*The housing labeled “H” hold various pins for sterilization.
The ROSA Knee V1.4 tray layouts are based on the ROSA Knee V1.2 Trays. To order the V1.2 upgrade kit, use #KT-8020-050-01.
ROSA Knee Persona V1.4 Tray Layout (cont.)
A
B C
D
E
F
G
H
4  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
ROSA Knee NexGen® V1.4 Tray Layout
Instrument Sets (Should be ordered with the ROSA Knee General Instrument Tray KT-8020-050-00)
KT-8020-061-04 ROSA Knee NexGen V1.4 Instrument Set
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
ROSA Condyle Digitizer, Small
Optional
D 1 20-8020-190-00
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Medium B 1 20-8020-191-00
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Large C 1 20-8020-192-00
ROSA Knee Tibia Validation Tool A 1 20-8020-193-00
Universal Validation Tool Body E 1 20-8000-010-06
ROSA NexGen TKA Cut Guide A F 1 20-8020-009-00
ROSA NexGen TKA Cut Guide B G 1 20-8020-010-00
Trocar Pin Screw Driver I 1 00-5901-021-00
ROSA Pin Caddy H* 1 20-8020-068-01
*The housing labeled “H” hold various pins for sterilization.
Some V1.4 instrument sets may contain Distal & Posterior Condyle Digitizer (20-8000-010-17) in place of the ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Medium.
The ROSA Knee V1.4 tray layouts are based on the ROSA Knee V1.2 Trays. To order the V1.2 upgrade kit, use #KT-8020-050-01.
A
B C
D
E
F
G
H
I
5  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Instrument Sets (Should be ordered with the ROSA Knee General Instrument Tray KT-8020-050-00)
KT-8020-061-04 ROSA Knee NexGen V1.4 Instrument Kit
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm (non-sterile) H* 2 20-8000-000-01
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm (non-sterile) H* 2 20-8000-000-02
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm H* 2 20-8000-000-10
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm H* 2 20-8000-000-11
Headless Trocar Drill Pin 75mm H* 4 00-5901-020-00
CAS 3.2 mm Headless Trocar Drill Pin H* 1 20-8000-000-16
ROSA Checkpoint Screw, 13 mm H* 2 20-8020-158-00​
ROSA Modular Instrument Case - 1 20-8020-066-00
ROSA Modular Tray - 1 20-8020-067-00
Instrument Case Lid - 1 110031221
Universal Tool Assy Bracket E 1 20-8020-068-03
ROSA TKA Cut Guide Bracket F,G 2 20-8020-068-02
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer Bracket A,B,C 3 110046654
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer Bracket, Small
Optional
D 1 110046654
Trocar Pin Screw Driver Bracket I 1 110037788
ROSA Knee NexGen ID Plate - 2 20-8020-061-02
*The housing labeled “H” hold various pins for sterilization.
The ROSA Knee V1.4 tray layouts are based on the ROSA Knee V1.2 Trays. To order the V1.2 upgrade kit, use #KT-8020-050-01.
ROSA Knee NexGen V1.4 Tray Layout (cont.)
A
B C
D
E
F
G
H
I
6  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
ROSA Knee Vanguard® V1.4 Tray Layout
Instrument Sets (Should be ordered with the ROSA Knee General Instrument Tray KT-8020-050-00)
KT-8020-062-04 ROSA Knee Vanguard V1.4 Instrument Set
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
ROSA Condyle Digitizer, Small
Optional
D 1 20-8020-190-00
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Medium B 1 20-8020-191-00
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Large C 1 20-8020-192-00
ROSA Knee Tibia Validation Tool A 1 20-8020-193-00
Universal Validation Tool Body E 1 20-8000-010-06
ROSA Vanguard TKA Cut Guide A F 1 20-8020-011-00
ROSA Vanguard TKA Cut Guide B G 1 20-8020-012-00
Trocar Pin Screw Driver I 1 00-5901-021-00
ROSA Pin Caddy H* 1 20-8020-068-01
*The housing labeled “H” hold various pins for sterilization.
Some V1.4 instrument sets may contain Distal & Posterior Condyle Digitizer (20-8000-010-17) in place of the ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer, Medium.
The ROSA Knee V1.4 tray layouts are based on the ROSA Knee V1.2 Trays. To order the V1.2 upgrade kit, use #KT-8020-050-01.
A
B C
D
E
F
G
H
I
7  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
ROSA Knee Vanguard V1.4 Tray Layout (cont.)
Instrument Sets (Should be ordered with the ROSA Knee General Instrument Tray KT-8020-050-00)
KT-8020-062-04 ROSA Knee Vanguard V1.4 Instrument Kit
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm (non-sterile) H* 2 20-8000-000-01
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm (non-sterile) H* 2 20-8000-000-02
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm H* 2 20-8000-000-10
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm H* 2 20-8000-000-11
Headless Trocar Drill Pin 75mm H* 4 00-5901-020-00
CAS 3.2 mm Headless Trocar Drill Pin H* 1 20-8000-000-16
ROSA Checkpoint Screw, 13 mm H* 2 20-8020-158-00​
ROSA Modular Instrument Case - 1 20-8020-066-00
ROSA Modular Tray - 1 20-8020-067-00
Instrument Case Lid - 1 110031221
Universal Tool Assy Bracket E 1 20-8020-068-03
ROSA TKA Cut Guide Bracket F,G 2 20-8020-068-02
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer Bracket A,B,C 3 110046654
ROSA Knee Condyle Digitizer Bracket, Small
Optional
D 1 110046654
Trocar Pin Screw Driver Bracket I 1 110037788
ROSA Knee Vanguard ID Plate - 2 20-8020-062-02
*The housing labeled “H” hold various pins for sterilization.
The ROSA Knee V1.4 tray layouts are based on the ROSA Knee V1.2 Trays. To order the V1.2 upgrade kit, use #KT-8020-050-01.
A
B C
D
E
F
G
H
I
8  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Instrument Sets
KT-8020-070-00 ROSA Persona PK Instrument Kit
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
ROSA Persona Partial Knee Medial Cut Guide A-L
(Left)
A 1 20-8020-030-00
ROSA Persona Partial Knee Medial Cut Guide B-R
(Right)
B 1 20-8020-033-00
ROSA PPK MED CG AL&BR Bracket - 2 20-8020-069-01
ROSA PKA Validation Tool C 1 20-8020-034-00
ROSA Pin Caddy D* 1 20-8020-068-01
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm (non-sterile) D* 2 20-8000-000-01
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm (non-sterile) D* 2 20-8000-000-02
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm D* 2 20-8000-000-10
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm D* 2 20-8000-000-11
Persona Headless Trocar Drill Pin 75mm D* 4 00-5901-020-00
CAS 3.2 mm Headless Trocar Drill Pin D* 1 20-8000-000-16
ROSA Modular Instrument Case - 1 20-8020-066-00
ROSA Modular Tray - 1 20-8020-067-00
*The housing labeled “D” hold various pins for sterilization.
ROSA Persona Partial Knee Tray Layout
E
F
C D
B
A
9  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Instrument Sets
KT-8020-070-00 ROSA Persona PK Instrument Kit
Product Description Label Qty Part Number
Instrument Case Lid - 1 110031221
ROSA PKA Validation Tool Bracket - 1 20-8020-069-03
ROSA Partial Knee PK ID Plate - 2 20-8020-070-01
For surgeons who always operate on the Right side of the OR Table, or are on the NON-operative, the following two cut guides and bracket MUST be individually ordered.
Description Label  Qty Part Number
ROSA Persona Partial Knee Medial Cut Guide A-R (Right) E 1 20-8020-031-00
ROSA Persona Partial Knee Medial Cut Guide B-L (Left) F 1 20-8020-032-00
ROSA PPK MED CG AR&BL Bracket - 2 20-8020-069-02
ROSA Persona Partial Knee Tray Layout (cont.)
E
F
C D
B
A
10  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Product Component Name Qty/Package Part Number
ROSA Checkpoint Screw 13mm 1 20-8020-158-00​
Product Component Name Qty/Package Part Number
Headless Trocar Drill Pin 75mm 4 00-5901-020-00
CAS 3.2 mm Headless Trocar Drill Pin 1 20-8000-000-16
Vanguard Quick Release Trocular Pin* 2 32-486255
Vanguard Sterile Quick Release Drill Pin* 2 32-486265
* For ROSA Total Knee only
Product Component Name Qty/Package Part Number
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm
(non-sterile)
1 20-8000-000-01
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm
(non-sterile)
1 20-8000-000-02
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x150mm 2 20-8000-000-10
Fix Fluted Pin 3.2x80mm 2 20-8000-000-11
Disposables for Bone References
Disposables for Pinning Cut Guides
ROSA Knee Checkpoint
Product Component Name Qty/Package Part Number
X-PSI™ Imaging Calibration Kit 1 20-8085-020-00
ROSA Knee and ROSA Partial Knee Disposables
X-Atlas® Imaging Instrumentation
11  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
ROSA Knee and ROSA Partial Knee Disposables
Product Component Name Part Number
ROSA Protection Covers 20-8020-080-02
Other Disposables
Product Component Name Qty/Package Part Number
NavitrackER Kit A: Knee 1 20-8000-000-07
ROSA Robotic Unit Drape
(New Version)
20/bx 20-8020-080-00
Monitor Drape 20/bx ROSAS00056
ROSA Protection Covers
12  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Product Description Label Qty. Part Number
ROSA Quick Connect Interface A 1 20-8060-001-00
ROSA Cup Inserter Handle B 1 20-8060-301-00
ROSA Quick Connect Sleeve C 1 20-8060-002-00
ROSA Straight Cup Inserter Shaft D 1 20-8060-302-00
ROSA Offset Cup Inserter Shaft E 1 20-8060-303-00
3.5 mm Hex Head Screwdriver F 1 00-5120-087-00
ROSA Cup Inserter Adaptor G 1 20-8060-304-00
ROSA Cup Inserter Screw H 2 20-8060-305-00
ROSA Hip Impaction Instrument Case - 1 20-8060-306-00
Instrument Case Lid - 1 110031221
 A  C
 D
 E
 F
 G
 H B
ROSA Hip Tray Layout
13  |  ROSA® Robotics Ordering Guide & Tray Layout
Component’s Name Qty/Package Part Number
ROSA Robotic Unit Drape 20/box 20-8020-080-00
Monitor Drape 20/box ROSAS00056
ROSA Hip Disposables
Moving You Forward.™
3480.4-US-en-Issue Date-2023-03
All content herein is protected by copyright, trademarks and other
intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Zimmer Biomet or
its affiliates unless otherwise indicated, and must not be redistributed,
duplicated or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the express written
consent of Zimmer Biomet.
This material is intended for health care professionals. Distribution to
any other recipient is prohibited. For indications, contraindications,
warnings, precautions, potential adverse effects and patient counselling
information, see the package insert or contact your local representative;
visit www.zimmerbiomet.com for additional product information.
Caution: Federal (USA) law restricts this device to sale by or on the order
of a physician. Rx only.
©2021, 2022, 2023 Zimmer Biomet
Legal Manufacturer
Zimmer CAS
75, Queen Street, Suite 3300
Montreal (Quebec) H3C 2N6
Canada
Tel: 1 (514) 861-4074
Fax: 1 (514) 878-3801
Legal Manufacturer
Biomet Orthopedics
56 East Bell Drive
P.O. Box 587
Warsaw, IN 46581
Legal Manufacturer
Zimmer, Inc
1800 W. Center Street
Warsaw, IN 46580